Table 23
Ranking of County Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Debt service expenditures are the annua cost of servicing the outstanding debt of the county. These costs
include principle, interest and somefiscal charges.

County Population Expenditures
HENNEPIN 1,063,631 $21,615,524
RAMSEY 494,674 $16,563,394
WASHINGTON 175,441 $11,943,747
ANOKA 272,636 $11,323,613
CHISAGO 36,045 $10,907,541
DAKOTA 316,272 $9,018,223
STEARNS 126,912 $7,361,842
ST.LOUIS 198,879 $4,220,656
ISANTI 28,664 $4,028,410
DOUGLAS 30,424 $3,246,506
YELLOW MEDICINE 11,613 $2,200,987
CASS 23,801 $2,125,092
KANDIYOHI 41,167 $2,073,082
SCOTT 69,303 $2,013,370
CROWWING 48,437 $2,011,788
CARVER 57,010 $1,911,053
WRIGHT 77,232 $1,851,866
RED LAKE 4,481 $1,774,171
OTTER TAIL 52,847 $1,718,745
ITASCA 42,446 $1,674,300
MCLEOD 33,803 $1,521,408
BELTRAMI 36,508 $1,460,657
MORRISON 30,756 $1,297,262
NICOLLET 29,386 $1,096,016
BLUE EARTH 55,172 $1,066,197
KOOCHICHING 15,911 $897,136
POLK 32,904 $860,556
LAKE 10,473 $847,079
CLAY 52,540 $767,891
POPE 10,906 $743,850
BECKER 29,163 $696,065
BROWN 27,580 $693,949
WASECA 18,031 $688,766
FREEBORN 32,759 $671,054
FARIBAULT 16,661 $662,165
COOK 4,166 $630,997
COTTONWOOD 12,768 $626,192
CARLTON 30,559 $577,998
LAKEOFTHEWOODS 4,363 $478,363
MAHNOMEN 5127 $477,003
STEELE 31,817 $472,854
LE SUEUR 24,371 $463,331
BENTON 33,362 $461,787
LINCOLN 6,791 $452,257



Table 23

Ranking of County Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Expenditures

County Population
SWIFT 11,081
MARTIN 22,840
NORMAN 7,885
MARSHALL 10,733
SIBLEY 14,584
WINONA 48,987
LYON 25211
OLMSTED 113,968
DODGE 16,680
WABASHA 20,428
MURRAY 9,606
SHERBURNE 51,328
KITTSON 5,572
GOODHUE 2477
AITKIN 13,366
MILLELACS 19,807
PENNINGTON 13,391
TODD 23,742
HUBBARD 16,225
PIPESTONE 10,433
FILLMORE 20,906
WILKIN 7,399
CLEARWATER 8,452
PINE 22,816
JACKSON 11,717
CHIPPEWA 13,097
STEVENS 10,575
WADENA 13,294
GRANT 6,242
MEEKER 21,352
KANABEC 13,473
RICE 52,232
NOBLES 20,408
RENVILLE 17,595
TRAVERSE 4,374
LACQUI PARLE 8,717
ROSEAU 16,025
MOWER 37,628
REDWOOD 17,293
HOUSTON 19,123
WATONWAN 11,764
BIG STONE 6,026
ROCK 9,870

49

$445,129
$438,140
$410,065
$371,612
$368,658
$356,306
$353,478
$315,533
$307,298
$285,600
$245,578
$241,555
$230,906
$221,203
$215,725
$214,952
$211,473
$186,360
$182,354
$176,695
$168,330
$162,273
$155,214
$147,013
$139,707
$125,434
$123,791
$101,800
$101,224
$99,040
$76,238
$52,314
$47,704
$43,890
$41,401
$41,056
$40,997
$14,658
$2,089

8888



Table 24

Ranking of County Per Capita Debt Service Expenditures

County

RED LAKE
CHISAGO
YELLOW MEDICINE
COOK
ISANTI
LAKEOFTHEWOODS
DOUGLAS
MAHNOMEN
CASS
LAKE
POPE
WASHINGTON
LINCOLN
STEARNS
KOOCHICHING
NORMAN
KANDIYOHI
COTTONWOOD
MCLEOD
MORRISON
CROWWING
ANOKA
KITTSON
SWIFT
BELTRAMI
FARIBAULT
ITASCA
WASECA
NICOLLET
MARSHALL
CARVER
RAMSEY
OTTER TAIL
SCOTT
DAKOTA
POLK
MURRAY
SIBLEY
BROWN
WRIGHT
BECKER
WILKIN
ST.LOUIS
FREEBORN
HENNEPIN
BLUEEARTH
MARTIN

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Population

Expenditures

4,481
36,045
11,613

4,166
28,664

4,363
30,424

5,127
23,801
10,473
10,906
175,441

6,791
126,912
15911

7,885
41,167
12,768
33,803
30,756
48,437

272,636

5,572
11,081
36,508
16,661
42,446
18,031
29,386
10,733
57,010

494,674
52,847
69,303

316,272
32,904

9,606
14,584
27,580
77,232
29,163

7,399
198,879
32,759

1,063,631
55,172
22,840

$396
$303
$190
$151
$141
$110
$107
$93
$39
$81
$68
$68
$67
$58
$56
$52
$50
$49
$45
$42
$42
$42
$41
$40
$40
$40
$39
$38
$37
$35
$34
$33
$33
$29
$29
$26
$26
$25
$25
$24
$24
$22
$21
$20
$20
$19
$19



County

LE SUEUR
CARLTON
DODGE
CLEARWATER
PIPESTONE
GRANT
AITKIN
PENNINGTON
STEELE
CLAY
LYON
WABASHA
BENTON
JACKSON
STEVENS
HUBBARD
MILLELACS
CHIPPEWA
TRAVERSE
FILLMORE
TODD
WADENA
WINONA
PINE
KANABEC
GOODHUE
LACQUI PARLE
SHERBURNE
MEEKER
OLMSTED
ROSEAU
RENVILLE
NOBLES
RICE
MOWER
REDWOOQOD
WATONWAN
HOUSTON
BIGSTONE
ROCK

Table 24
Ranking of County Per Capita Debt Service Expenditures

For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Population

51

Expenditures

24,371
30,559
16,680
8,452
10,433
6,242
13,366
13,391
31,817
52,540
25,211
20,428
33,362
11,717
10,575
16,225
19,807
13,097
4,374
20,906
23,742
13,294
48,987
22,816
13473
42,477
8,717
51,328
21,352
113,968
16,025
17,59
20,408
52,232
37,628
17,293
11,764
19,123
6,026
9,870

$19
$19
$18
$18
$17
$16
$16
$16
$15
$15
$14
$14
$14
$12
$12
$11
$11
$10
$9

BBBBEBERBBEBRREREELIRER



