Table 23
Ranking of County Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

Debt service expenditures are the annual cost of servicing the outstanding debt of the county. These costs include principle, interest and some fiscal charges.

County	Population	Expenditures
HENNEPIN	1,063,631	\$21,615,524
RAMSEY	494,674	\$16,563,394
WASHINGTON	175,441	\$11,943,747
ANOKA	272,636	\$11,323,613
CHISAGO	36,045	\$10,907,541
DAKOTA	316,272	\$9,018,223
STEARNS	126,912	\$7,361,842
ST. LOUIS	198,879	\$4,220,656
ISANTI	28,664	\$4,028,410
DOUGLAS	30,424	\$3,246,506
YELLOW MEDICINE	11,613	\$2,200,987
CASS	23,801	\$2,125,092
KANDIYOHI	41,167	\$2,073,082
SCOTT	69,303	\$2,013,370
CROW WING	48,437	\$2,011,788
CARVER	57,010	\$1,911,053
WRIGHT	77,232	\$1,851,866
REDLAKE	4,481	\$1,774,171
OTTER TAIL	52,847	\$1,718,745
ITASCA	42,446	\$1,674,300
MCLEOD	33,803	\$1,521,408
BELTRAMI	36,508	\$1,460,657
MORRISON	30,756	\$1,297,262
NICOLLET	29,386	\$1,096,016
BLUE EARTH	55,172	\$1,066,197
KOOCHICHING	15,911	\$897,136
POLK	32,904	\$860,556
LAKE	10,473	\$847,079
CLAY	52,540	\$767,891
POPE	10,906	\$743,850
BECKER	29,163	\$696,065
BROWN	27,580	\$693,949
WASECA	18,031	\$688,766
FREEBORN	32,759	\$671,054
FARIBAULT	16,661	\$662,165
COOK	4,166	\$630,997
COTTONWOOD	12,768	\$626,192
CARLTON	30,559	\$577,998
LAKE OF THE WOODS	4,363	\$478,363
MAHNOMEN	5,127	\$477,003
STEELE	31,817	\$472,854
LE SUEUR	24,371	\$463,331
BENTON	33,362	\$461,787
LINCOLN	6,791	\$452,257

Table 23
Ranking of County Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County	Population	Expenditures
SWIFT	11,081	\$445,129
MARTIN	22,840	\$438,140
NORMAN	7,885	\$410,065
MARSHALL	10,733	\$371,612
SIBLEY	14,584	\$368,658
WINONA	48,987	\$356,306
LYON	25,211	\$353,478
OLMSTED	113,968	\$315,533
DODGE	16,680	\$307,298
WABASHA	20,428	\$285,600
MURRAY	9,606	\$245,578
SHERBURNE	51,328	\$241,555
KITTSON	5,572	\$230,906
GOODHUE	42,477	\$221,203
AITKIN	13,366	\$215,725
MILLE LACS	19,807	\$214,952
PENNINGTON	13,391	\$211,473
TODD	23,742	\$186,360
HUBBARD	16,225	\$182,354
PIPESTONE	10,433	\$176,695
FILLMORE	20,906	\$168,330
WILKIN	7,399	\$162,273
CLEARWATER	8,452	\$155,214
PINE	22,816	\$147,013
JACKSON	11,717	\$139,707
CHIPPEWA	13,097	\$125,434
STEVENS	10,575	\$123,791
WADENA	13,294	\$101,800
GRANT	6,242	\$101,224
MEEKER	21,352	\$99,040
KANABEC	13,473	\$76,238
RICE	52,232	\$52,314
NOBLES	20,408	\$47,704
RENVILLE	17,595	\$43,890
TRAVERSE	4,374	\$41,401
LAC QUI PARLE	8,717	\$41,056
ROSEAU	16,025	\$40,997
MOWER	37,628	\$14,658
REDWOOD	17,293	\$2,089
HOUSTON	19,123	\$0
WATONWAN	11,764	\$0
BIG STONE		
DIGSTONE	6,026	\$0

Table 24
Ranking of County Per Capita Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County	Population	Expenditures
REDLAKE	4,481	\$396
CHISAGO	36,045	\$303
YELLOW MEDICINE	11,613	\$190
COOK	4,166	\$151
ISANTI	28,664	\$141
LAKE OF THE WOODS	4,363	\$110
DOUGLAS	30,424	\$107
MAHNOMEN	5,127	\$93
CASS	23,801	\$89
LAKE	10,473	\$81
POPE	10,906	\$68
WASHINGTON	175,441	\$68
LINCOLN	6,791	\$67
STEARNS	126,912	\$58
KOOCHICHING	15,911	\$56
NORMAN	7,885	\$50 \$52
KANDIYOHI	41,167	\$50
COTTONWOOD	12,768	\$49
MCLEOD	33,803	\$45 \$45
MORRISON	30,756	\$42
CROW WING	48,437	\$42 \$42
	•	\$42 \$42
ANOKA	272,636	·
KITTSON	5,572	\$41
SWIFT	11,081	\$40
BELTRAMI	36,508	\$40
FARIBAULT	16,661	\$40
ITASCA	42,446	\$39
WASECA	18,031	\$38
NICOLLET	29,386	\$37
MARSHALL	10,733	\$35
CARVER	57,010	\$34
RAMSEY	494,674	\$33
OTTER TAIL	52,847	\$33
SCOTT	69,303	\$29
DAKOTA	316,272	\$29
POLK	32,904	\$26
MURRAY	9,606	\$26
SIBLEY	14,584	\$25
BROWN	27,580	\$25
WRIGHT	77,232	\$24
BECKER	29,163	\$24
WILKIN	7,399	\$22
ST. LOUIS	198,879	\$21
FREEBORN	32,759	\$20
HENNEPIN	1,063,631	\$20
BLUE EARTH	55,172	\$19
	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Table 24
Ranking of County Per Capita Debt Service Expenditures
For the Year Ended December 31, 1995

County	Population	Expenditures
LE SUEUR	24,371	\$19
CARLTON	30,559	\$19
DODGE	16,680	\$18
CLEARWATER	8,452	\$18
PIPESTONE	10,433	\$17
GRANT	6,242	\$16
AITKIN	13,366	\$16
PENNINGTON	13,391	\$16
STEELE	31,817	\$15
CLAY	52,540	\$15
LYON	25,211	\$14
WABASHA	20,428	\$14
BENTON	33,362	\$14
JACKSON	11,717	\$12
STEVENS	10,575	\$12
HUBBARD	16,225	\$11
MILLE LACS	19,807	\$11
CHIPPEWA	13,097	\$10
TRAVERSE	4,374	\$9
FILLMORE	20,906	\$8
TODD	23,742	\$8
WADENA	13,294	\$8
WINONA	48,987	\$7
PINE	22,816	\$6
KANABEC	13,473	\$6
GOODHUE	42,477	\$5
LAC QUI PARLE	8,717	\$5
SHERBURNE	51,328	\$5
MEEKER	21,352	\$5 \$5
OLMSTED	113,968	\$3
ROSEAU	16,025	\$3
RENVILLE	17,595	\$2
NOBLES	20,408	\$2
RICE	52,232	\$1
MOWER	37,628	\$0
REDWOOD	17,293	\$0 \$0
WATONWAN	11,764	\$0 \$0
HOUSTON	19,123	\$0 \$0
BIGSTONE	6,026	\$0 \$0
ROCK	9,870	\$0 \$0